Page

Page

Page

Page

Page

Page

Page

Page

Page

Page

Page

Page

Page

46,

46,

59,

59,

59,

85,

228,

314,

314,

429,

429

429

578,

Amendments to the
CAPITAL PROJECTS BUDGET BILL
(Senate 6354 and Assembly 8554)
DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AND COMMUNITY SUPERVISION

Line 24, Strike out “correctional services”
and insert

“corrections and community supervision”

Line 29, Strike out “correctional services”
and insert

“corrections and community supervision”

EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

Line 14, Strike out “By”’
and insert “The appropriation made by”
Line 14, After 2011 and
before “:””, insert

, 1s hereby amended and reappropriated to read”

Line 21, Strike out “4”
and insert “[41 5~

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION

Line 11, Strike out “$8,678,000”
and insert “%$2,000,000”

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

Line 1, Strike out “7,6000,000”
and insert “7,600,000”

METROPOLITAN TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY

Line 33, Strike out “By”’
and insert “The appropriation made by”
Line 34, After “2013” and
before “:”, insert

, 1S hereby amended and appropriated to read”

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Line 13, Strike out “clause”

and insert “item”
Line 23, After “in”, insert “item (2) of”
Line 23, After “(A)”, strike out “(2)”

NEW YORK STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

Line 60, Strike out “legislature”
and insert “assembly”



Page

Page
Page

Page

Page

Page
Page

Page

Page

Page
Page

Page

Page

Page

Page

Page

Page

Page

Page

579,

579,
579,

580,

580,

581,
581,

586,

587,

587,
587,

588,

589,

589,

589,

593,

593,

593,

593,

Line

Line

Line

Line

Line

36,

41,
41,

20,

58,

33,

47,
47,

21

36,

49,

49,

2

Strike out
and insert

After “iIn”, insert
After “(A)”, strike out

Strike out
and insert

Strike out
and insert

After “in”, insert
After “(A)”, strike out

Strike out
and insert

Strike out
and insert

After “iIn”, insert
After “(A)”, strike out

Strike out
and insert

Strike out
and insert

After “iIn”, insert

After “(A)”, strike out

MISCELLANEOUS -- ALL STATE DEPARTMENTS AND AGENCIES
COMMUNITY ENHANCEMENT FACILITIES ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

Line

Line

Line

Line

35

61

81

91

Strike out
and insert

Strike out
and insert

After “iIn”, insert

After “(A)”, strike out

“clause”
(1 i tem,,

“item (2) of”
“(2)”

“legislature”
“senate”’

“clause”
(1 i tem,,

“item (2) of”
“(2)”

“legislature”
“assembly”

“clause”
(13 i tem,,

“item (2) of”
“(2)”

“legislature”
“senate”’

“clause”
(1 i tem11

“item (2) of”

“(2)”

“clause”
(1 i tem11

“(a)”
«CAY”

“item (2) of”

“(2)”



