## Amendments to the CAPITAL PROJECTS BUDGET BILL (Senate 6354 and Assembly 8554)

## DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AND COMMUNITY SUPERVISION

Page 46,	Line 24,	Strike out "co	orrectional services"		
		and insert			
		"corrections and commu	unity supervision"		
Page 46,	Line 29,	Strike out "co and insert	orrectional services"		
		"corrections and commu	unity supervision"		
EDUCATION DEPARTMENT					
Page 59,	Line 14,	Strike out and insert "The ag	"By" ppropriation made by"		
Page 59,	Line 14,	After "2011" and before ":", insert			
", is hereby amended and reappropriated to read"					
Page 59,	Line 21,		<u>"4"</u>		
		and insert	"[4] <u>5</u> "		
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION					
Page 85,	Line 11,	Strike out and insert	"\$8,678,000 <i>"</i> "\$2,000,000 <i>"</i>		
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH					
Page 228,	Line 1,	Strike out and insert	"7,6000,000" "7,600,000"		
METROPOLITAN TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY					
Page 314,	Line 33,	Strike out and insert "The ag	"By" opropriation made by"		
Page 314,	Line 34,	After "2013" and before ":", insert			
", is hereby amended and appropriated to read"					
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION					
Page 429,	Line 13,	Strike out and insert	"clause" "item"		
Page 429	Line 23,	After "in", insert	"item (2) of"		
Page 429	Line 23,	After "(A)", strike ou	"(2) <i>"</i>		
NEW YORK STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION					
Page 578,	Line 60,	Strike out and insert	"legislature" "assembly"		

Page 579,	Line 36,	Strike out and insert	"clause" "item"	
Page 579,	Line 41,	After "in", insert	"item (2) of"	
Page 579,	Line 41,	After "(A)", strike out	"(2)"	
Page 580,	Line 20,	Strike out and insert	"legislature" "senate"	
Page 580,	Line 58,	Strike out and insert	"clause" "item"	
Page 581,	Line 1,	After "in", insert	"item (2) of"	
Page 581,	Line 1,	After "(A)", strike out	"(2)"	
Page 586,	Line 2,	Strike out and insert	"legislature" "assembly"	
Page 587,	Line 33,	Strike out and insert	"clause" "item"	
Page 587,	Line 47,	After "in", insert	"item (2) of"	
Page 587,	Line 47,	After "(A)", strike out	"(2)"	
Page 588,	Line 2,	Strike out and insert	"legislature" "senate"	
Page 589,	Line 36,	Strike out and insert	"clause" "item"	
Page 589,	Line 49,	After "in", insert	"item (2) of"	
Page 589,	Line 49,	After "(A)", strike out	"(2)"	
MISCELLANEOUS ALL STATE DEPARTMENTS AND AGENCIES COMMUNITY ENHANCEMENT FACILITIES ASSISTANCE PROGRAM				
Page 593,	Line 3,	Strike out and insert	"clause" "item"	
Page 593,	Line 6,	Strike out and insert	"(a)" "(A)"	
Page 593,	Line 8,	After "in", insert	"item (2) of"	
Page 593,	Line 9,	After "(A)", strike out	"(2)"	